

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4-5 In
Writ Petition(Civil) No.8/2001

ASHEESH PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For Directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kirit Rawal, ASG
0 0 0 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
0 0 0 Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Agarwal, Adv.
0 0 0 Mr. G.S. Rao, Adv.
0 0 0 Ms. Feroze Bano, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.
I.A. No. 40 is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

Charanjit [Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....R
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 4 In
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 8/2001@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Asheesh Pratap Singh & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....J

It is appropriate for the M.C.I. and the Director Gen. of Medical Education, U.P. to co-ordinate so that the students in question may be accommodated in recognised colleges.

I.A. No. 4 is disposed of as aforesaid.

.SP1

.....J
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi,
May 10, 2002