

7

W.P(C)No. 76 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in I.A. No. 3 with I.A. No. 1 in I.A. No. 3 & 4 in Writ
Petition(Civil) No.76/2001

ABHINAV AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification and permission to file supplementary affidavit)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.C.Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
We find no reason to modify the order dated 27.2.2004.
Hence the application for clarification is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master